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.observinéiseveral photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, stated he
had never seen anyone in that area who resembled the pictures.

.Several attempts have been made to contact DELMAR
BELL, 2211 Lee Street, without locating him at home.

At Belleville, Illinois.

On April 25, 1968, the St. Louis Office telephoni-
cally advised that LESLIE JR, NULL, 1304 McKINLEY Street, East
St. Louis, Illinois, had telephonically.advised the St. Louis
‘Office that he has seen a man at Hazel's Tavern, East St., Louis
on several occasions whom he believes resembles the photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY, which have appeared in the news media.

HAZEL PETTY, Proprietor, Hazel's Corner, 6395 Rock
Springs Road, East St, Louis, Illinois, advised that she is
acauainted w1th LESLIE JR. NULL who lives directly behind her
residence and frequents her tavern on occasion, She stated
that after viewing the several photographs of JAMES EARL RAY,
that she has seen no one in her tavern resembling RAY.

PETTY then stated that she recalls conversation
several days ago in the tavern where some of the patrons were
teasing an individual who resembled the plctures, and stated
they were going to turn him in for the reward, She stated
she had forgotten the matter until interviewed, but stated
that for this reason is 'checking up' with MARIA PENN who lived
on Black Lane a Short distancemsouth of Collinsville Road, and
belleves the man's name is JERRY CALLAHAN,

GERALD EUGENE CALLAHAN was 1nterv1ewed at the re31-
dence of MARIA PENN 2921 Black Lane, and aside from hav1ng\a
short haircut resembling the haircut of JAMES EARL RAY, .bore
slight if any resemblance to RAY. His fingerprints were compared
with the fingerprints on the identification record and were
found not similar, He furnished the following descriptive data;

' Name ’ _— GERALD EUGENE CALLAHAN
Race C White
‘Sex Male

Date of birth November 5, 1941
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Place of birth
Age

- Height

Veight

Hair

Lyes

Tattoo

Occupationu

Credit record

L y - - e ey s PN
- -

Senath, Missouri
26

5'10"

170 pounds.
Dark brown
Hazel

- “Tattoo of nude: woman up

right arm

- Assembler Ford. Motor Coppany

Hazelwood, Missouri:
Presently on probation

St. Clair County, for carrying'

concealed weapons and dis-~

’forderly conduct

. Check .of East St. Louls, Bellev111e, Granlte Clty,
Madison, Venice.Police Departments, and St. Clair County :
Sheriff's. Office, determined that those departments, the

major ones in:the Belleville area, do not maintain latent:
:flngerprlnts in connectlon with cases 1n thedr, Jur1sd1ct10n.
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Memorandum

SAC (44~561) DATE: 5-14-68
SA Charles R. Wood, Jr,

MURKIN

Re memo SA LARRY W, GREEN , serial 470, reciting
information relative to one CECIL RAY, formerly of Vandalia,
Illinois, who, according to his step-mother-in-law, had made
references to JAMES EARL (RAY).

On 5-13-68, Sheriff LEONARD KELLY, Fayette County,
Vandalia, advised there are several members of the RAY family
in the vicinity and he was seriously doubtful of any connect-
ion with the suspect in this case. According to investigation
conducted to locate CECIL RAY, all members of the family are
not too smart and prone to using alcohol to excess.
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In this respect, LARRY RAY, a City of Vandalia
employee, was jailed over the weekend of 5/11-12/68 for
threatening his wife, but released on $25,00 bond.

MARTION KIRKPATRICK, an employee of the USPQO, advised
CECIL RAY lived in the same neighborhood, but has not been in
Vandalia for at least two years, unless very briefly. No re=
moval could be located at USPO, and no mail recéfved during
recent past, Tax and voter's records also negative,

GILBERT RAY, City of Vandalia employee in the street
and garbage work, advised 5~14-68, he is an uncle of CECIL RAY.
and, to his knowledge, he has not heard of JAMES EARL RAY, but
possibly CECIL could have known him, since at one time he was
at Edwardsville and Alton., There is a brother STANLEY RAY who
GILBERT believes is in Vira, Ill., where he works at Crane
Packing 66. There is a half brother,/RICHARD RISLEY, who
lives in Joliet, address unknown, GALBERT RAY advised he
had not seen or heard from CECIL RA¥ in several months and
the last he knew he was iff¥Peoriay LllLlinois, working at a
Shite (phoenetic) Service Station, probably the Site brand
of independent stations.

LEONARD BOWLES fpmer associate of CBCIL RAY advisedd |
he had heard nothing from him for two or three years, BOWLE
no longer operates a tavern but helps his son-in-law in the

tire recapping business. PRESTON PRIOR former‘EEsoeia S.0_ &
had no recent information of CECIL's whereabougﬁéﬁ?’ INDEXEDZZZ =
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll S. WI)Z?ZM
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During contact with Sheriff KELLY and Chief
DALE SLATER, 5-14-68, both advised that the entire family
of this group "were a little on the stupid side.”

LEAD

AT PEORIA

Determine if credit or criminal references
indicate CECIL RAY resides in Peoria.

Conduct inquiry of Site service station
employment source to determine if he can be located.

Send serials 361, 362 and 470a with .
this memo for assistance.

K
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SAC (44-561) S : . 5-l4-68
SA Charles R.. Wood, Jr. "
- MURKIN |
Re memo SA LARRY W. GREEN , serial 470,,reciting
information relative. to one CECIL RAY, formerly of Vandalia,

Illinois, who, according to his step-mother-1n~law, had made
references to JAMES EARL (RAY).

] _
I On 5-13-68, Sheriff LEONARD KELLY, Fayette County,

Vandalla, advised there are several members of the RAY family
in the vicinity and he was seriously doubtful of any connect-
ion with the suspect in this case. According to investigation
conducted to locate CECIL RAY, all members of the family are
not too smart and prone to using alcohol to excess.

: In this respect LARRY RAY, a:lity of Vandalia
.employee, was Jalled over the weekend of 5/11- -12/68 for
threatenlng his w1fe, but released on $25.,00 bond.

MARION KIRKPATRICK, an employee of. the USPO, adv1sed
CECIL RAY lived in the same neighborhood, but has not been .in
Vandalia for: at.least two years, unless very briefly. No re=
moval could be located at USPO, and no mail recélived during
recent past. Tax and voter's records also negative.

GILBERT RAY, City of Vandalla employee in the street
and garbage work, adv1sed 5-14-68, he is an uncle of CECIL RAY
and, to his knowledge, he has not heard ‘of  JAMES EARL RAY, but
pOSSlbly CECIL could have known him, since at one time he was
at Edwardsville and Alton. There is a brother STANLEY RAY who
GILBERT believes is in Vira, Ill., where he works at Crane
Packlng 80. There is a half brother, RICHARD RISLEY, who
lives in.Joliet, address unknown, GILBERT RAY advised he -
had not seen or heard from CECIL RAY: in several months and
the last he knew he was-in Peorla, Illinois, working at a
Shite (phoenetic) Service Station, probably.the Site brand
of independent statlons. o

LEONARD BOWLES tnmer assoc1ate of CEBCIL RAY advised
he had heard nothing from him for two or three years. BOWLES
no longer operates a tavern but.-Helps his son-in-law in the
tire recapping business. PRESTON PRIOR forume s.oclateg—alkso
had no recent information of--CECIL"s where aAbéiitd,— JNDEXED ..
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During contact with Sheriff KELLY and Chief
DALE SLATER, 5-14-68, both advised that the entire family 1
of this group "were a little on the stupid side." J

Ep— m—

LEAD

AT PEORIA

. Determine if credit or criminal references
indicate CECIL RAY resides in Peoria.

Conduct inquiry of Site service station

. employment source to determine if he can be located.

Send serials 361, 362 and 470 with
this memo for assistance.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-,

o SEE3§ﬁ§uECT.GR'BEvELGP5‘ANY INFORMATION RE WHEREABOUTS

IMMEDIATELY CONTACT FBI SINCE RAY CHEATED AUSTIN OF HIS
THE LOOT FROM ABOVE ROBBERY. NOTE AUSTIN SIXTYNINE YE

APPEARS TO BE ALCOHOLIC.

. DAILY CONTACT BEING MAINTAINED WITH BROTHER JERRY-

~ NISHED NO ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFORMATION. STILL STATES

ff -’ HAD NO PEFP RACIAL HATRED FOR NEGROES. GONSIDFRING moﬁg
& FRESENT RESIDENCE SINCE LOCATION KNOWN T0 EX-WIFE AND PO
f PRESS By
| AMCC'S MEMPHIS AND INDIANAPOLIS. T

. ARMED AND PANGFROUS. ol
- END
. , , _
| K |
B R SPRNGFLD
| x
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E
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m DIRECTOR /744-718R84A17 STe LOUIS Z44=-775/ ‘?FRINE\FIFLQ s

FROM CHICAGD /a4=11147 :
MURKIN
RE SPRINGFIELD TEL MAY NINE LASTs

RE JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN AKA3 FORMER ASSOCIATE OF SuBdJ

AUSTIN LOCATED AND INTERVIFWED THIS DATE. RESIDES IN ¢

J o
W.ST SIDE COLORED ARFA. STATES LAST SAW SURJECT IN ST L

MISSOURTs IN NINFTEEN FIFTY NINFs HAD NO IDEA SUBJFCT FSCA
PRISON AND WAS NOT AWARFE RAYI'.-JAS' FEING-SDUGRT FOR MIIRKIN.
ONLY KNEW RAY FOR AROUT SIX MONTHS DURING FIFTYNINEs ¥
OF SUPERMARKET ALTON» ILLINOIS, wAS ONLy SCORE HE PULLED
SURJRCTs DID NOT KNOW ANY MALF DR FEMALE FRIFNDS AND STATES
CPOSSIRILITY OF SURJECT KNOWING WHER HF I ;
WHIEN FIRST SHOWN sundscr's PHOTOGRAPHS STATED INRIYT
NOT KNOWN TO HIM. WHEN TOLD PHOTOS WRRE ar SURJFCT S?ﬂrr& '
PHOTO IN BUSINESS SUIT LOOKS A LITTLF LIKE RAY suT Hfavsﬁﬁ'
WS RECALLSs |

PND PAGF ONF
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The following investigation was conducted by SA S
JAMES M. BACHMAN: e

JAMES GRESHAM, Assistant Manager, Illinois Bell i
Telephone Company, Decatur, Illinois, on May 7, 1968, 3
advised that telephone number 935-6024 was listed to .
FRED SMITH Motor Sales, 1500 East Main Street, Clinton, o
Illinois. He further advised that telephone number \
935-2558 was listed to HARRY SMITH, 701 4 North Jackson ‘
Street, Clinton, Illinois.

JESS JASPER, FRED SMITH Mobr Sales, 1500 East
Main Street, Clinton, Illnois, advised on May 8, 1968, .
that FRED SMITH was presently in Indianapolis, Indiana, . :
where he was attending a automobile auction and would o
not be back until May 13, 1968. JASPER viewed the want- Co
ed flyer of JAMES EARL RAY, and after viewing such, stated )
that he had not seen RAY in the Clinton, Illinois area, :
nor did he have any information regarding the whereabouts o 4;
of RAY. L\

On May 8, 1968, there was an unsuccessful attempt .
to locate HARRY SMITH at 701 4 North Jackson Street, at il
Clinton, IlXnois. Cog

On May 13, 1968, FRED SMITH, Smith Motor Sales, ";}l
1500 East Main Street, Clinton, Illinois, was interviewed S
and advised that he was the holder of telephome number C
935-6024. He was shown the information regarding JAMES B

EARL RAY and stated that he was unfamiliar with the subject A
and had no information regarding RAY. He stated that if 7

he learns of any information regarding RAY, he will notify o
the FBI. v
L

HARRY SMITH, 701 % North Jackson Street, on May o

13, 1968, stated that he was the holder of telephone number o
935-2558. He was shown the information regarding JAMES A
EARL RAY and after viewing such stated that he was unfam- A
iliar with the subject and that he had no information re ) A

RAY. SEARCHED e INDEXED e
LEDs 2l

MAY 1 7 1968
F8

SPRING . 37

2025 RELEASEleJNDER E.O. 14176



SI 44-561
RCH :skt
1

The following investigation was conducted by SA
ROBERT C. HAINES:

At Edwardsville, Ilinois

States Attorney LEON D. SCROGGINS, Madison County
Court House, reviewed files maintained in his office and
stated that a warrant for neglect and refusal was issued
for CECIL RAY on complaint of his wife JUDITH in Madison
County Court at Edwardsville. He stated that the infor-
mation obtained at the time the complaint and warrant were
issued disclosed that CECIL RAY was residing in Joliet,
Il1linois, and accordingly, certified copies of the warrant
were forwarded to authorities at Joliet.

He indicated that he had no knowledge of the current
whereabouts of CECIL RAY and that nothing in file indicated
anything except that he was in Joliet.

s T S

SERIALZEQATK ... FILEL 22
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MAY 1962 EDITION T
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO SAC(LL-561) DATE: 5/16/68
FROM SA CHARLES TRAVELSTEAD

supject:  MURKIN

While at Urbana to lecture at a pokice school,SA ELYON H.
DAVIS expressed an interest i if¥ing the subscribers to
telephone numbers 935- 6024 nd 935-2558 in Clinton,Ill.

On & 5/16/68 ,Mrs. IA WI conceal 1dent1ty)
Supervisor, Bu31ness Offi ,IllanlS Bell Telephone Co.,
Champaign,Ill.,advised e writer as follows:

The subscriber to 935-6024 is Fred Smith Motor S

The subscriber to 935-2558 is
apparently a residential listing.

CT:
(2)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Pajmll J'Mmg-r Plan: -
- vs.wtx'-gmrimlﬂll hn‘ 'F"'
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SAC(Ll=-561) T ’ ' ' 5/16/68 ©

Loe - . . - . d
R : B A

SA CHARLES TRAVELSTEAD - : : S ;}
CMURKIN® C . - %ﬁ
While at Urbana to lecture at a police school,SA ELYON H. - ,%

DAVIS expressed an interest in ldentlfylng the subscrlbers to
telephone numbers 935-6024 and 935-2558 in Clinton, I11. . : - ;*Q
: ‘On & 5/16/68 ,Mrs. PATRICIA WILLARD(conceal 1dent1ty), ci. - gg
»7Superv1sor,Bu51ness Office, Illinois Bell Telephone Co., ) ) -4;

Champaign,Ill.,advised the wrlter as follows: : : _ .
- The subscriber to 935<6024 is Fred Smith Motor Sales. . S
" “The subscriber to 935~ 2558 is HARRY SMITH and thls 1s . o
. apparantly a res:.dentlal llstlng.
CT::
c2)
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o FBI
Date: .
5/15/68

Transmit the following in

{Type in plainiext or code)

Via TELETYPE _URGENT
(Priority)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (PP. 1)
MURKIN
RE KANSAS CITY TEL TO BUREAU, HONOLULU, MEMPHIS,

ST. LOUIS AND SPRINGFIEXZLD MAY FOURTEEN, LAST.

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, TODAY ADVISYED JAMES LAOMA OWX

]

ILLINOIS REGISTQRY NUMBER TWO ZERO TWO ZERO EIGHT WAS

AM CCPIES SENT MEMPHIS, KANSAS CITY, CHICAGO. P.

@-— Springfield {44-561)

1 - Bureau (44- 38861) (AMY SEARCHED.__

1 - Chic ago (A}‘I ) SER'AL‘ZED rerervrrrTIeserereiaon
1 - Kansasg City (ax) INDEXED ool
1 ~ Mem ph is (AM ) ) fiep M .(ff..

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) (MAIL), AND SAC, ST. LOUIS

WILLIAM KOF¥MAN, DIVISION OF SUPERVISION OF PAROLA,

NUMBER ONE THREE NINE SEVEN SEVEN ZERO SEVEN, SP MPévIARE,

FOLSOM AVENUE, ST. LOUIS, MISSCUR]I, XO EMPLOYMENT S‘iO&ﬂN,

FBI

DISCUARGED JUNE TWENTYSEVEN, NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE, EXPIRATION
OF SENTENCE SP MENARD, ILLINOIS. OWENS WAS ISSUED A CERTIFICATE| ¥
OF RESTORATION OF THE RIGHTS OF CITIZENSHIP AUGUST FIFTEEN,

NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE. OWENS LAST ADDRESS THREE NINE ZE“O I‘OUR

o Approved: _ ] \ :i { Sent 6 M P
SpecM m))\arge -
| A S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E 0. 14176

v Tudeit, Mo




FBI ST LOUIS / .

FBI SPRNGFLD -
6111PM URGENT 5-15-68 DJK . ?:
TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND ST. LOUIS . :"
FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 1P ‘ 3«?

MURKIN.

RE KANSAS CITY TEL TO BUREAU, HONOLULU, MEMPHIS, ST. LOUIS
AND SPRINGFIELD MAY FOURTEEN LAST.

WILLIAM KOFFMAN, DIVISION OF SUPERVISION OF PAROLE,
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, TODAY ADVISED JAMES LAOMA OWENS, FBI
NUMBER ONE THREE NINE SEVEN SEVEN ZERO SEVEN, SP MENARD,
ILLINOIS REGISTORY NUMBER TWO ZERO TWO ZERO EIGHT WAS
DISCHARGED JUNE TWENTYSEVEN, NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE, EXPIRATION
OF SENTENCE SP MENARD, ILLINOIS. OWENS WAS ISSUED A CERTIFICATE
OF RESTORATION OF THE RIGHTS OF CITIZENSHIP AUGUST FIFTEEN,
NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE. OWENS LAST ADDRESS THREE NINE ZERO FOUR
FOLSOM AVENUE, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI, NO EMPLOYMENT SHOWN.

AM COPIES SENT MEMPHIS, KANSAS CITY, CHICAGO. P.

END
JDG
FBI ST LOUIS

X

SEARCHED.. . .~
SERIALIZED. . 2o -
. © INDEXEQ........o —
FILED
o FE
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2 SPRINGFIELD™ ¢

FROM. KANSAS CITY Caa=780) 2P

b j MURK IN o

NUMRER ZFROD ZFRn ONF FIGHT FOUR, Was OPTAINFD FROM THF Msp

Y HCORNS. HE WAS RFCEIVED MSP FEB FIVE NINETFEN-SIXTY FROM

o

FETAINER I'\ FAYOR OF BIU nF SUPFRUI$I“N aF PARGLFS:

?ﬁINGF!FLB: TLLes» WAS. FTLE‘D FFR TNFNTYTHﬂFE’ NTNFTF‘FH-SIK‘(%;

OWENS DFSCRIFFD WM s DOR SER SIX N!NF‘TFFN«-NINF‘TFFN: Lo

FLVIMS: MDes» FIVF FEET FOUR INCHESs ONE HIIN’DRFD FORTYNH‘E

FOUNDS»s BROWN HALR»> RLUE FYESs MEDTUM cﬂMPt.ﬂ'mom, s'recx»g i
WILD, NCCUPATION nARnFR. TATOD OF SHTP ON LEFT FORFARMe
E RELATIURS MOTHER IDA OWENSs FIVE DNE srvm FIF‘TH STes

| HONOLULUs HAWATI3 SROTHER FRNTST DWENS, SAME ADDRESS: WIFE

L |

END PAGE ONE Y
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WIFE REPORTEDLY DIUORCED AND REMARRIFD. auht ANNA nahhxf

RURAL ROUTF ONE, ELVINS, Mo.s COusIN PHﬂN&A‘ﬂERRITTa‘Sﬂﬁﬁ

: panRedey - i
g JIMMIE OUENS COMPLETED TFN GRADFS AT THF ARTAN HILL
& SCHOOL, BRIAN HILL, M. HAD NO u13110n5 gﬁ@rno CORRFSPON
WHILE INCARCERATED. LISTED FORMER{EQ;LDYM&NT AS A POILER
MAKER FOR THE COMBUSTION ENGINEERING CDss ST LOUTS, N
TN R T SV _ ; :
SPRINGFIELD ATTEMPT TO DETEAMINE LOCATION OF DWENS AT
PV OF SUPERVISION OF PAROLES | s
s HONOLULY CONTACT MOTHER emn\éanrnaa'ﬁﬁg LOCAT [N 6w'
i _

-

By DWENS OR THE SURJRCT. s S e B
k! : STe LOUIS courrwus'FFFORrs 0 CD&?ASTZRFLQT1UES AND
FORMER EMPLOYER RE LOCATION OF J!MMIF DNENSr '

- FOR INFNRMATION OF ALL orrlcrs, suau&ﬁmlaas nrponfEer
SFEN WITH JIMMIE OWENS IN ST LDUIS nuntns sunurn oF utnatimwf.

SIKTYSFVF‘N AND OWENS ‘:JAS NITH HIM AT THF‘ TI-MF DF HIs Aﬂﬁﬁﬂ

dn R e e m Rt g At

IN STe LOUIS FOR RORRFRY WHICH arvutf?o rnvmﬂﬁrn

END £A GF TWwo
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FRI KAN CITY

622PM URGENT 5-14-468 BJB

TO DIRECTORs FRI (dﬁ-?ﬂﬂfal):-HONOLULU: MEMPHIS, ST. LOUIS,

2 SPRINGFIELD

FROM KANSAS CITY (44-760) 2P

I MURKIN : s

! | .
%" | | o

FOLLOWING APBITIONAL INFORMATION RE JAMES 'LAOMA OWENS,

MIMRER ZFRO ZERO ONE FIGHT FOUR» WAS OBTAINED FROM THE MSP
L . RFCORDS. HE WAS RECFIVED MSP FFR FIVE NINETEEN=SIXTY FROM
ST» LOUIS TO SFRVE A SEVEN YEAR SENTENCE ON CHAﬁ&FQPF ROBBERY
FIRST. HE WAS PISCHARGED IN JAN TWO NINETEEN-SIXTYFOUR. A |
PETAINER IN FAVOR OF DIV oF SUPFRVISION OF PAROLES;

| SPRINGFIFLDs TLL.» WAS FILED FES TWRNTYTHREE NINETREN- -STXTYs

OWENS DESCRIBED WM, DOR SFP SIX NINETEEN-NINETEEN »

FLVINS, M0.», FIVE FEET FOUR INCHES, ONE HUNDRED FORTYNINE
FOUNDS, BROWN HAIRs BLUE EYES, MEPTUM COMPLEXION, STOCKY
RUILP> OCCUPATION BARBER, TATON OF SHIP ON LEFT FORFARM. AL
RELATIVES MOTHER IDA NWENS, FIVE ONE SEVEN FIFTH §Tes . _
HONOLULU» HAWAIT: BROTHFR FRNIST OWENS, SAME ADDRESS: WIFE il

END PAGE ONE
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e S S

‘WHILE INCARCERATED. LISTED FORMER EMPLOYMENT AS A BOILER

5

BETTY OWENS, NINE FOUR FOUR SEVEN ROSEMARY, BERKELEY, MO+

WIFE REPORTEDLY DIVORCED AND JREMQRRIED( AUNT ANNA MERR
RURAL RbUTE ONEs FLVINS, MO.3 COUSIN RHONDA MERRITT. sﬂnﬁ:
ADDRESS .« e

JIMMIE OWENS COMPLETED TEN GRADES AT THE BRIAN HILL

SCHOOL, BRIAN HILL, MD. HAD NO VISITORS AND NO CORRESPONDEI

MAKER FOR THE COMBUSTION ENGINEERING CO+s STe LOuIS, IN
NINETEEN-FORTYSEVEN. " .;

SPRINGFIELD ATTEMPT TO DETERMINE LOCATION OF OWENS ﬁ& i:.
PIV OF SUPERVISION OF. PAROLES.

HONOLULU CONTACT MOTHER AND BROTHER FOR LOCATION OF
OWENS OR THE SUBJECT.

ST. LOUIS CONTINUE EFFORTS TO CONTACT RELATIVES AND
FORMER EMPLOYER RE LOCATION OF JIMMIE OWENS. &

FOR INFORMATION OF ALL OFFICES, SURJECT wﬁs.thoéiﬁabv
SEN WITH JIMMIE OWENS IN ST. LOUIS DURING SUMMER OF NINzrzﬁ_ﬁ;,

SIXTYSEVEN AND OWENS WAS WITH HIM AT THE TIME OF HIS ARREST

I

IN ST« LOUIS FOR ROBBERY WHICH RESULTED IN THEIR

END PAGE TwWO
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INCARCERATION AT MSP.

ARMED AND PANGEROUS.

P

.FBI SPRNGFLD
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FD-302 (Rev 4 15- 64) . ' ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bare_MAY 1, 1968

. On Aprll 19 1968 WALTER TERRY RIFE home address
214 Lind Street, Qulncy, 1111n01s was . 1nterv1ewed at his
place of- bu51ness V1rg1nia Hotel, 534 North Second Street,

=, Quincy, Illinois. Before’ the 1nterview, RIFE was advised

of his rights.by SA ELYON H. DAVIS and a Waiver of nghts
Form was read to RIFE, RIFE advised he would not sign the"
‘Waiver . of -Rights Form ‘but “that he. was w1111ng to dlSCUSS
anything with .FBI Agents.-_. S

RIFE furnlshed the follow1ng informat10n~
) .RIFE advised that he last saw JAMES EARL. RAY, FBI
#306 443 A, in 1957 when WALTER TERRY RIFE was released from
“the United States Pr1son at Leavenworth Kansas )

) RIFE ‘advised that he had been arrested in 1955.

" with JAMES EARL RAY at Hannibal, Missouri,-and both. had been

.charged w1th the possession of-: stolen money ‘orders from a
Post Office, He advised that these’ had been taken from a

. .Post Office at Kellerville, 1111n01s, in a burglary and that
-he and JAMES EARL RAY had. then traveled throughout ‘the United

States cashing .these postal money orders, He advised that
they had traveled to New Orleans, Florida), 'Kansas City and
California, cashing the stolen money orders before be1ng

" arrested at Hann1ba1 M1ssour1

: Both were then sentenced to the. United States
Penltentlary at Leavenworth Kansas.ﬁ; -

’ RIFE adv1sed that he had-seén JAMES EARL RAY almost
on a daily basis at the penltentlary at Leavenworth from 1955

. until RIFE was released from the penitentiary in 1957. RIFE

later learned that RAY was not released from the penltentlary
at Leavenworth until 1958, He stated that he had not been in
contact with RAY since. that date and had no knowledge of RAY's
activ1ties other than he had heard that RAY was sentenced to .
the Missouri State Penitentiary in the early 1960's. He had
no idea as to the charge concerning RAY at that time; however,
he thought it was some type of armed.robbery.

On

by

- SA THOMAS M., SCHOEN§9/L1-BR

4 19-68 ,,_,':' ‘Quincy, 1’1‘11nois"‘ - Files SI 44-561 -s//

SA -ELYON H. DAVIS /Y88 pare dictated _ 4-25-68

This document contains nelfher recummenduhons nor conclus onsg of the FBI. It is the _property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

~22

it and its contents are not to be dlsmbufed oufslde your agency,
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money and he knew that during that time that RAY broke into
houses and stole money or goods he could sell, RAY also
pulled stick-ups with a gun and that RAY committed burglaries
in which safes were involved. RIFE advised that he does not
want to talk about any particular job that he might have been
involved in with RAY. He stated that RAY would also roll
drunks to obtain money and would obtain money any way that

a thief could obtain money. He stated that RAY was a roamer
and a loaner and did not seem to have any close friends..

RIFE felt that in the event that JAMES EARL RAY
ever returns to the Quincy, Illinois, area, RAY will contact
RIFE. RIFE stated, however, that he has no knowledge that
RAY has returned to Quincy since 1955 and does not believe
RAY has returned to Quincy or he would have known something
concerning the return of RAY.

RIFE advised that he would not hide JAMES EARL RAY
and would immediately notify the FBI of any information he
receives concerning RAY's whereabouts,

RIFE advised that he personally knew nothing con~-
cerning the shooting of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING in Memphis,
Tennessee and that he most certainly himself was not in the
Memphils area during the period of March 27, 1968 through
April 4, 1968, He advised that this could be verified
from all people connected with the Virginia Hotel as well
as members of the Police Department of Quincy, Illinois.

He stated that night policemen cruise by his restaurant

at the Virginia Hotel practically every hour of each night
and that the night detectives and also patrolman LARRY COLLINS
could verify that he had not left the Quincy, Illinols, area,. -

RIFE advised that he knew that JAMES EARL RAY's uncle
EARL RAY had moved to California from the Quincy, Illinols, area
ten to fifteen years before and that he thought the uncle had
died with a heart attack. He knew that somewhere he had under-
stood that EARL RAY was desad.

RIFE advised that he could furnish no information
concerning possible contacts of JAMES EARL RAY.

The Harboring Statute was explained to RIFE by SA
ELYON H. DAVIS.
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SI 44-561

RIFE advised that he first met JAMES EARL RAY around
1942 when apparently RAY and his family moved to Quincy, Illinois,-
from some small town in Missouri. He stated that RAY had close - :
connections in Quincy and that during the period of time that v
he had known RAY, RAY had resided with his Uncle, EARL RAY, in
Quincy and at the time he and RAY were arrested in Hannibla,
Missouri, RAY was living at the Victor Hotel on North Sixth
Street in Quincy, Illinois. He advised that the Victor Hotel
has been closed for many years and that he understands the
operator of the Victor Hotel is now deceased.

3.

RIFE advised that he had never heard RAY mention his
father or talk very much concerning his relatives and RIFE
advised that he did not know that MELBA RYAN, who resides at
the Virginia Hotel was RAY's sister until learning on that
date that RAY was charged with the shooting of MARTIN LUTHER
KING.
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RIFE advised that when he and RAY were apprehended
in Hannibal, Missouri, they were accompanied by KATHERINE DORIS
BUSKIRK. He advised that he is certain that RAY had never met
BUSKIRK until the date of their arrest in Hannibal and that he
(RIFE) had picked up BUSKIRK in a tavern in Quincy and took
her to Hannibal on.a date. He advised that BUSKIRK is pre-
sently married to WILBUR CONNORS in Quincy, Illinois.
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RIFE stated that he remembered distinctly that BUSKIRK
and RAY did not know each other until he introduced them on the -
date the three were arrested in Hannibal. He stated that BUSKIRK .
was not actually arrested but was released and that she had nothing
to do with the passing of the stolen postal money orders.

-

RIFE advised that he had never visited in the RAY
home in Quincy, Illinois, and had no idea as to the address
of RAY's people or the number of relatives that RAY had in s
Quincy. He stated that he and RAY as a normal thing, did not o
actually run around together but would meet each other in “
taverns at which time they would talk and decide to do some- %
thing together. s

RIFE advised that during the period of time that he
bad known JAMES EARL RAY, RAY had been "a thief". He stated
that RAY would do anything during that period of time to make

-l ety v ﬂl\* .
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Request for Agency Check )
FD-356 (Rev. 3- 15-67) ’

INSTRUCTIONS

L. Submit form in duplicate.
2. This form may be submitted in legible HAND PRINTING.

3. Use separate form for each person on whom record is
requested. .

4. Date & place of birth imperative for passport check.
5. Do not use lower right corner.

6. Indicate office [or reply in lower left corner. Also list in
same corner all offices which should receive copies of
reply. Include carbon for each office receiving copies.

7. With regard to military records this form does not apply to
deserters.

8. Reverse side of form may be used for recording results,

if needed.
Dat
TO: SAC, [St.Louis [JDenver Re: [JINS Bzl Other e o
[ WFO I MILITARY MyB & DILS 5/15/68
(] San AntonioSpringfield (] PASSPORT
TITLE:
MURKIN
CR
Check above-indicated records re:
Name:
Aliases:
Alien Reg. # Passport # Service #
Sex Race Height Weight Hair Eyes Complexion
Birth Date Birthplace Address
Other pertineit information: o d R A . ’ S
e In : T S -sa [ G2
) WED bissiseyl .INDEXID anunus |
3 ; i SERIALIZED LED
"l‘l o . | R ¢ Rt c MAY‘lS]gsa i B
Ve : e | EBl--GARINGRIELD -
Ubr 3 3 R IR o L e
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FOR REPLY ONLY
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Return reply to: .

Tai‘éﬁho'rileallym(
sac __Chicago (h4-1114)

- _:.-(-v":’?;‘
Attention 5p . G=1 Sectiom - . . (.
Send copies to: o AR
: e I R AN
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1:] Military © N\ E]‘Paéspbrt D INS

[] Available information attached

(I Photo: [ Attached [3 Unavailable
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JAMES TABOR, Supervisor, Auto Registration Section,
secretary of State, Springfield, Illinois advised 68 Illinois

license CM 4065 issued 1/27/68 to GERALDINE SPEAKMAN, 4435 S,
Richmond Street, Chicago, Illinois for 1966 Chevrolet 2dr,

W70981. DL# reflected as S$125-2903-2710, SSN

68 Illinois license FR 792 issued 1/12/68 to MARY C.
FONTANA, 3919 West 62nd Place, Chicago, Illinois for 1966
Pontiac Coupe, VIN 237176P230625., DL# listed as F535-5834-3880,
SSN ﬂ

Gereva JONES, Supervisor, Drivers License Section,
Secretary of State, Springfield advised DL# 8125-2903-2710
originally issued March 21, 1967 to GERALDINE J, SPEAKMAN
8420 Latrobe, Oaklawn, Illinois. A duplicate was issued
11/8/67 showing change of address to 4435 S. Richmond Street,
Chicago, Illinois. This license expires 4/17/70 and describes
her as F, 5'5", 110, Blond hair, blue eyes, DOB 4/17/32,

DL# F535-5834-3880 issued 9/30/65 to MARY CAROL FONTANA,
3914 West 62nd Pkce, Chicago, Illinois. This license expires
10/1 68 .and describes her as F 5', 124, black hair, brown eyes,

DOB 10/1 43.

Above information telephonical}y furnished to Chicago C-L
Section and confiming letter not necéssary.
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT

OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 g
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101118 4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

BAC (44-561) DATE: 5-16-68
SA  LOUIE F. DEAN

MURKIN
CR

On 4-26-68, at 11:40 p.m., a telephone call was
received from DONALD THOMPSON, Trooper, ISP, District #6,

who advised that he was at the hospital at Gibson Cjity, '
I1l., and that earlier that evening JOSEPH R. KAS had
been involved in an accident west o 1 nois,
and was hospitalized.

He stated that KASKO had given an address of 802
Garden Drive, Scottsboro, Alabama, and his DOB, according
to his driver's license, was 7-15-20, ‘

Trooper THOMPSON advised in view of the fact that
KASKO was from Alabama and the fact that KASKO did, as he
could recall, resemble the photograph of JAMES EARLY RAY,
aka., requested the writer to join him at the hospital at

Gibson City, to determine if KASKO could be identical with
RAY. f

Upon arrival at the hospital in Gibson City Trooper
THOMPSON and the writer obtained ome print of the left index
finger of JOSEPH R. KASKO and compared it with the print of
the left index finger of the I.0. #4182 of JAMES EARL RAY

and immediately determined that KASKO was not identical
with RAY. ‘

~ Sprifgfield (44-561)
FD:bl :
(2)

SERML[ZED ::""-u--...l DEXED
d{ﬂ ’

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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S8AC (44-561) 5-16-68

'BA LOUIE F. DERAN

MURKIN
CR

. on 4—26—68 a:t 11:49, p.n,,, a ﬁelemm &all m
m:lved from DONALD m [PSON, Trooper, ‘18P, Bistrict #6,

who mdvised that he was at thae hospital at Gibsonm City,

I1l., and that ea:rlier that evening JOSEPE R. KABEQ homid’

" and was haspitnlim

- veen inwim in an accident mt of Gibsen Eity, Illim:ls, e

,  He stated that nsm had givem an. wddrm of 8@2
Garden Drive, Secbttsboro, -Alabama, and his m, mwding
‘to: his driver‘s lieaem, was 7-:15-2@@ N .

C Tm-mm mmu advised in view of t:ha fwt thzt
'mmm from Alabamw and the fact that mm;ud_, 4% he
v_mld recall, resemble the photmph of JANER EARL RAY,

. aké., reguested the writer to joim him at the hospital at
%gsm City, m daete:rmim if EASKO could be - 1m1;iea1 ﬁth

A Tﬂm and the writer obtained one print of the left index

. fimger of JOSEPH R. EASED and compared it with the prinmt of

C .the. left indek finger of the I.0. #4182 of J‘m EARL Mx
. ﬁhimuamly detmimﬂ t'hat mm was mﬁ 1&“:[@&1 '
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORA B, 10

M:.Y 131 Ex'lelONm) m !'
UNITED STATES ((VERNMENT . *

Memorandum

* SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) ' . DATE:  5-.16-68

* SAC, SPRINGFIELD»(44—561) - P -

MURKIN

Re Birmingham teietype to Bureau, 5-1-63,

On 5-1-68, SA's FRANK E, CORN, SR,, and ROBERT C,
HAINES, .interviewed HILLIARD ALLEN SANDERS, at 137 East
Acton Street, Wood River, Illinois.

SANDERS stated that he was incarcerated in the
Missouri State Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri,
on 1-20-52, upon conviction of an armed robbery charge
at St. Joseph, Missouri, He said he was released on
parole on 9-1-64, .

SANDERS advised that he never became acquainted
with or had knowledge of JAMES EARL BAY during the time he
was incarcerated in the Missouri State Penitentiary. He
said that while he was in the penitentiary, he worked at
several trades and that the last two jobs he had in the
penitentiary had to do with the sewing machine mechapical
section and that the last job he had was a halltender from
1963 to 1964,

SANDERS said that upon parole he went to Gadsden,
Alabama, where he lived and worked for approximately 18 fonthe;
that he then went to Camden, South Carolina, where he was
enployed by the firm of E, I. DUPONT for 9 months. SANDERS
said that he then came to Wood River, Illinois, where he
has been working on construction at the Shell 0il Company
Plant in Wood River, He saild that he arrived in Wood River
in 7-67 and has resided in Wood River since that time,

SANDERS concluded by stating that when natlonal
publicity was- released concerning the identification of
JAMES EARL RAY, he viewsed photographs appearing on tele-
vision and in the news media and determined that he @3
never known RAY while both were at the Missouri Sta

Penitentiary, SE@éEEﬁl_
INDEXED ‘
2_~ Memphis (44-1987) 1 - Chicago (Info) FILED 7Zwy
~ Springfield (44-561) 1 ~ Kansas City (Info¥%/ - 54/ -5
?g? ras - 1 - St. Louis (Info)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroli Savings Plan
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. TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5. o
ALAT 1892 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES {JEPVERNMENT

Memorandum

' SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) DATE:  5--16-68

* SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

MURKIN

Re Birmingbam teletype to Bureau, 5-1-88,

On 5-1-68, SA's FRANK E, CORN, SH., and ROBEKT C.
HAINES, interviewed HILLIARD ALLEN SANDERS, at 137 East

" Acton Street, Wood River, Illinois,

SANDERS stated that he was incarcerated in the
Missouri State Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri,
on 1-20-52, upon conviction of an armed robbery charge
at St. Joseph, Missouri, He said he was released on
parole on 9-1-64,

SANDERS advised that he never became acquainted
with or had knowledge of JAMES EARL RAY during the time he
was incarcerated in the Missouri State Penitentiary, He
said that while he was in the penitentiary, he worked at
several trades and that the last two jobs he had in thae
penitentiary had to do with the sewing machine mechanical

-section and that the last job he had was a halltender from

1963 to 1964,

SANDERS said that upon parole he went to Gadsden,
Alabama, where he lived and worked for approximately 18 months;
that he then went to Camden, South Carolina, where he was

- employed by the firm of E, I, DUPONT for 9 months. SANDERS

said that he then came to Wood River, Illinois, where he
has been working on construction at the Shell 0il Company
Plant in Wood River, He said that he arrived in Wood River

'in 7-67 and has resided in Wood River since that time,

. .. SANDERS concluded by stating that when national
publicity was released concerning the identification of
JAMES EARL RAY, he viewed photographs appearing on tele-

vision and in the news media and determined that he had

never known RAY while both were at the Missouri State
Penitentiary, ‘

2_- Memphis (44-1987) 1 - Chicago ( fﬁ H :
- Springfield (44-561) ° 1 - Kansas Cit{Ag, g ;%?%;
RCH:ras , 1 - St. Louis XTRLgy - betr

" Nas INDEXLD.
- FILED. .......c A7

Buy U.S. Séving: Bonds Regultrly on the -Payroll Savings Plan
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FD<36 (Rev, $-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5-16~-68

Transmit the following in

[

|

]

[

|

|

I

|

|

|

|

. o
(Type in plaintext or code) L
|

|

{

|

Via _ AIRTEL AIRMATL
(Priority)
________________________________________________ P
TO: SAC, DENVER (157-203)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Denver airtel to Springfield, 5-6-68.

the calls could be made by anyone and

were actually made by
have any record of the

P 0 Denver # 333-5486
being charged to MELBA MARIE RYAN'

account and in view of

at the El Patio Motel on 4~3-68 interviewed,

2 ~ Denver (157-203) 1 - Chicago (Info)
2_~ Memphis '

—~ Springfield (44—561) : ’
EHD:ras : o o SEARCHED.__

(7N . Nao— SERIALIZED,

For the information of the Denver Office, the telephong
at the Virginia Hotel, Quincy, 1111n01s, is the hotel phone and .
jt is doubtfuvl from inter-
views with the owners of the hotel thg/t any of the phone calls
The hotel does not

this, leads have not been set forth to have all-of the guests

Approved: ' m - ' Sent : M . Per

Specld Agent in Clarge
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FO-88 (Bev. 5-22-64) : »C ' Q
B ) . . { }

FBI
Date: 5-16-68

|
[
]
|
I
|
]
!
|
|
|
Transmit the following in _ 7’
|
{
1
|

(Type in plaintext or code)
Via ___ ATRTEL ' ATRMAIL
. (Priority) ) .
N Lo,
TO: SAC, DENVER (157-203)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS) |
Re Denver airtel to Springfield, 5-6-68,

For the information of the Denver Office, the telephone
at the Virginia Hotel, Quincy, Illinois, is the hotel phone and
the calls could be made by anyone and it is doubtful from inter-
views with the owners of the hotel that any of the phone calls
were actually made by MELBA MARIE RYAN, The hotel does not
have any record of the telephone call to Denver # 333-5486
peing charged to MELBA MARIE RYAN's account and in view of
this, leads have not been set forth to have all of the guests
at the E1 Patio Motel on 4-3-68 interviewed, A '

9 - Denver (157-203)
2 ~ Memphis : .
) - Springfield (44-561)

EHD:ras § . '
) /\,u‘/ . o SEARCHED .
“ . SERIALIZED...... 220 .

'INDEXED....
FILED

1 - Chicago (Info)

ApproVed:_ i . — " 'sent __ ___ M Per

B S S5

Special Agent in Charge
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Transmit the following in

Via

*
A)

Y
¥

FBI
Date: 5-16-68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ATRMAIL
(Priority)
______________________________________________ L e e e
TO; SAC, NEWARK (55-854)
FROM SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - D -

SUBJECT: MURKIN

(oo0: MEMPHIS)

Be Newark a:l.rtel to Springfiel 5-7-68,

S was interviewed
at Quincy, radvised that
the Virginja , Quincy IllanlS is owned by his mother,

. ™ call to him at Long Branch,
' gy, was from his parents in Quincy and concerned

personal bus:.nes.:. He advised that he had no information

whatsoever concerning JAMES EARL RAY or MURKIN.

'_'2 - ﬂewark (44-854) 1 - Chicago (Info)
- Memphis
- Springfield (44 561)

e R LN
. : : 30

[ s . . B
¥W.38 (Rev. 5-22-64) 0 . Q . |

~

b

| :  SERIALIZED.
EHD ras INDEXED............
(1) | '
4 FILED,
Approved: 1 ) 3 ) . Sent

W
§Ed::iul ‘Ag%t in Charge
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P3-38 (Rev. 5-22-64) G . ﬁ .
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FBI
Date: 5-~16-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL : ATRMAIL | |
(Priority) ;
o e  — ——_—— e ——————————— e U -
TO: SAC, NEWARK (55-854) ' K
 FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)
Re Newark airtel to Springfield, 5-7-68, %

Specialist 5, ARTHUR A, CONNORS, JR,, was interviewed !
at Quincy, Illinois, on 5-9-68, at which time he advised that o
the Virginia Hotel, Quincy, Illinois, is owned by his mother,
LAURA CONNORS, and the telephone call to him at Long Branch,
New Jersey, was from his parents in Quincy and concerned .
personal business. He advised that he had no information

4 , whatsoever concerning JAMES EARL RAY or MURKIN,
- { = 2 - Newark (44 854) 1 - Chicago (Info)
} . 2 - Memphis - e '
! - Springfield (44- 561) _ :
J EHD:ras __ . SEARCHED. - - .
' (7) | SERIALIZED.....
' S INDEXED.....
FILED___ . s~

P 7 A

Approved: » 'S_erit R M  Per — - — —
o Special Agent in Charge .. : S : - _ o ‘
' ’ . a e it P VT T T
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Transmit the following in

Via

-

F B I
Date: 5~16-68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL i)
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (44-371)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -
SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Springfield teletype to Bureau, 5-3-68, re full
coverage of relatives and toll calls,

On 5-8-68, WILLIAM HINKLE, Office Manager, Illinois
Bell Telephone Company, Quincy, Illinois, an established source,
advised that there is no further information concerning the
collect call on 4-15-68 from the telephone number at the
Virginia Hotel, Quincy, Illinois, to telephone number 475-4400

at Tucoma, Washington.

HINKLE also advised that there is no information
presently in his office which would aid in determining the
number called in Seattle, Washington and if a toll ticket
is received indicating the number, it will be furnished,

2 - Seattle (44-371)
~ Memphis

2 Springfield (44-561)

EHD:ras

(7) /KJLA//

1 - Chicago (Info)

GEARCHED . oosrcerynr
‘SERIALILED. .. 220
INDERED....ovrr e
FILED. ...mreererereme .

Approved:

Vi
Speciqunt i/ Charge

Sent

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 1’4176 ‘




FBI
Date: 5~16-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

_“;_J__f_;-—————%;

Via AIRTEL : AIRMAIL
) (Priority)
e S,
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (44-371)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -
SUBJECT: MURKIN . -

(00: MEMPEIS)

Re Springfield teletype to Bureau, 5-3-68, re full
coverage of relatives and toll calls,

On 5-8-68, WILLIAM HINKLE, Office Manager, Illinois
Bell Telephone Company, Quincy, Illinois, an established source,
advised that there is no further information concerning the
cellect call on 4~15-68 from the telephone number at the
Virginia Hotel, Quincy, Illinois, to telephone number 475-4400
at Tucoma, Washington.

HINKLE also advised that there is no information
presently in his office which would aid in determining the
number called in Seattle, Washington and if a toll ticket
is received indicating the number, it will be furnished.

‘2 - Seattle (44-371) 1 - Chicago (Info)
- Memphis
- Springfield (44-561) : :
EHD:xras , SEARCHED ...
) ' o SERIALIZED... 22
INDEXED
FILED 7 .

S s/~ Sz

Approved: ' Sent .M Per ,
' Special Agent in Charge : _— e e

-
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Tfansmit the following in

FBI

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT

|

|

|

!

|

' |
Date: 5/16/68 :
|

1

|

I

]

|

(Priority)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (MAIL) AND SAC, ST. LOUIS
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (PP. 1)

MURKIN, CR.

RE SL TEL TO SI THIS DATE.

QUINCY TELEPHONE NUMBER TWO TWO THREE DASH NINE FOUR
SIX FIVE IS PHONE NUMBER OF RUBY CARPENTER, FORMER WIFE OF
SUBJECT'S FATHER. CARPENTER HAS BEEN INTERVIEWED AND APPEARS
TO BE COOPERATIVE. CARPENTER HAS CLOSE FAMILY TIES AND IT
WOULD APPEAR THAT PEPPER'S TELEPHONE CALL TO THIS NUMBER WOULD
NOT INDICATE SUBJECT'S WHEREABOUTS AT PRESENT. CARPEKTER WILL
NOT BZ INTERVIEWED IN ORDER THAT THIS INVESTIGATIVE TECHNIQUE

WILL NOT BE DISCLOSED. AM COPIES SENT MEMPHIS- AND CHICAGO,

P.

(D- Springfield (44-561)

1 - Bureau (AM) SEARCHED . . . ...
1 - Chicago (AM) SERIALIZEQ 20~ ...
1 - Memphis (AM) INDEXED
MWO:SL—:t/ mpb FILED
(47M? | W
| 43
Approved: /\ﬁl Sent 7 P M  Per Q‘ :
Specigl/Agen iyiharge - L
&/ : SR 4//‘.:7’4/»67,0*

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FBI ST LOUIS

FBI SPRNGFLD
743 PM 5/16/68 URGENT CEK
TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND ST. LOUIS

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 1PP
MURKIN> CR.

RE SL TEL TO SI THIS‘DATE.

QUINCY TELEPHONE NUMBER TWO TWO THREE DASH NINE FOUR
SIX FIVE IS PHONE NUMBER OF RUBY CARPENTER, FORMER WIFE OF
SUBJECTS FATHER. CARPENTER HAS BEEN INTERVIEWED AND APPEARS
TO BE COOPERATIVE. CARPENTER HAS CLOSE FAMILY TIES AND IT
WOULD APPEAR THAT PEPPERS TELEPHONE CALL TO THIS NUMBER WOULD
NOT INDICATE SUBJECTS WHEREABOﬁTS AT PRESENT. CARPENTER WILL
NOT BE INTERVIEWED IN ORDER THAT THIS INVESTIGATIVE TECHNIQUE
_WILL NOT BE DISCLOSED. AM COPIES SENT MEMPHIS AND CHIQAGO-

Pe
END
JJR

FBI ST LOUIS

EE

.
g
L R R s

SEARCHED..... . __ N

SERIALIZED. . 2ZF~

INDEXED .
FILED, 7

HY S — srp”
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(44-3 1) T 1F1 " I 9 CA4=19B7) € -] :
e - f T & il "LFE S, 2MITTE, =& T
» r - » F T X Y] a a | ) e
TR
YT
I T CIVING N T1 ] T2
ALl ! FREAFTER SI FSCROW CONTRACT
F T ITAS IFORNIA, F T IFTYONE THOpIC
V1 I Y TYP FOR | r i
I ICAT F HAI SIXTYR IV Nl Vi1 A
r IS HOT ‘
IALL CLAI T I INTF T 10N Al
O MF > LOOMI TONs ILLINDISZ, ENTLY
T LF REA . ESIRF 88 i il
b T DIE FROM ILLINOIS.

Sy = S S T

SEARCHED (/. < JNDE
ssamzsoﬁnen_
= _ MAY1 6 1968 l

FBl— SPRENGFIELD,

AR

Chuol ,.-ﬁi:g:tus‘ (oo A-STdo~ €
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PAGE T%0

ON SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL ATTEMPTED TO PIIRCHASF, AN

AUTO AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, NISPLAYING FSCRNAW CONTRACT J
AND ARVISED HFE DESIRFED HIS WIFF TO SFF AnTH AND [N VIEW OF ’
FSCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVF THOUSAND DOLLAR DFPNSIT SALESMAN °
GAVF MARSHALL KFYS TN HIS CAR PFSCRIRER HERFINAFTER IN APR B
ANTY MARSHALL HAS NOT RETURNED CAR. | '

VARITUS WITNRSSES #HO WERFE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FOR

WP TN THREF HOURS STATF MARSHALL PNSSIRLY IRENTICAL  JAMES FARL

BY: -
Ex
I~

RAY. ONE PERSON ALMNST PASITIVE OF IDENT. TWN OTHFRS SAY DFSEMBLAN
FTWEFN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL. 4
FOLLOWING APR COVERING STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANSMITTED;_
"WANTFD. UNKNOWN SURJECT ALSN KNOWN AS WILLIAM A.
MARSHALL, WHITE, MALF, AMERICAN, FORTY T0 FORTYFIVE, FIVFE
FEET NINE, NONE SIX FIVE TO‘ONE FIGHT ZFRD .LRS., DARK HAIR,
FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION, DRIVING SIXTYSFVEN PLYMOUTH FURY -
ITT CONVFRTIRLF, COLOR GOLD, 3LACK TOP», CALIFNRNIA LICFENSE
UTW ONE. ZFRN TW0, VIN P M THO SEVEN F SFVFN FOUR TWD THREE
EIGHT Tw0 ZERO EIGHT. AUTO ORTAINFD‘BY UNSUR, CHULA VISTA,
CALIFORNIA, MAY FOURTFFN LAST, FNOR DEMNNSTRATION AND HAS NOT
RETURNFED. SUBJFCT WANTED FNR QUESTIONING»> RFPEAT QUESTIONING

END PAGF THWO

. I ’ . ’ s "b; n; :._-,6.» ,.' Y
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Tal oy e e

VISTA, CALIFORNIA, POLICE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO ACCEPT DUE

PAGE THREE
ONLY» NO WARRANT», BY FBI SAN DIEGO. CONSIDER ARMED AND
DANGEROUS « " e ‘
ALL WESTERN DFFICFS RECEIVING THIS TELETYPE Rtaﬁssraﬁx
SUBMIT SIMILAR APS THEIR TERRITORIFS. e
; ‘ _

FOR INFO NO STOLEN REPORT FILED RE AUTO AS CHyLA

; _ .
T0 CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOMOBILE.

o
SPRINGFIELD AT BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, CONDUCT APPROPE |
INVESTIGATION TO IDENTIFY WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.
BURFAU MAY DESIRE TO ENTER AUTO IN NGIC.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. Py <
OTHER OFFICES ADVISED SEPRATELY.
FND
CEK | : - -
FRT SPRNGFLD '

X
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// :

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

7




TELETYPR . URGENT
20 mnxcma (4h-38661), SACS MEMPHIS (1;,1;—1937)
| BIRMIHGEAN (4-1740)
FROM . SAC LOS ANGELES (LL-157i)
ol ¥
—— ke ,

RE MARIE MART
MARTE MARTIN TKTERVIEWED AT LEWGTH UPON RETURNE max m‘gm
WHICH INCLUDED TRIP PEROUGH MIDWESTERN STATES TO YOUNGSYOWM, "
SHE CONPIRMED INFORMATION SHE BAD PROVIDED ON PREVIOUS mmwm
AND PROVIDED FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING TAXRS
BARL RAY. SHE ADVISRD SUBSEQUENT TO EXCHANGE OF TELEVISION Am’

OF A GIRL IN GUADALAJARA, SHE SAID RAY ALSO ADVISED HE Lm A'

IN MEXICO 3HEARSMLLSOTEATHEADWSE)WMAGI

Atlanta (kh-2386;(AH)
1 - Chicago (4ly-1114) (AM)
1 - Kansas City hh-%o)(us)

ot
]

& gt &
»
p' Aageloa (hh-lSTh)

@y

,_’,\_*“‘; S o /*(6/ - 5&/ = 6',70 L T
) 2025 RELEASE UNDER E 0. 14176
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LA L1574

PAGE THREE

TELEVISION SETS, WHICH MARTIN STATES WAS ON OR ABOUT FMAH
POURTEEN, SIXTY EIGHET. THE BUREAU MAY WISH TO CONSIDER
FEASIBILITY OF EXAMINING WESTERN UNION MOKEY ORDERS ISSUED
DURING ABOVE PERIOD THROUGH THE MONEY ORDER AUDITOR »

MINNEAPOLIS.
MARTIN ADVISED THAT FOR INFORMATION SHE PREVIOUSLY

FURNISHED TO LOUIS LOMAX SHE RECEIVED CHECK FOR PIFTY DOLLARS ...

WHICH SHE BELIEVES WAS RO GOOD.

INVRSTIGATION LOS ANGELES CONTINUING.

AIR MAIL COPIES SEWT ATLANTA, CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY, NRW
ORLEANS AND SPRINGPIELD.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SERIALIZED. 2 FILED_J)
MAY 1 61968
| /B —;SPRINGFIELD

CALaars, Yo ?
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FCTO

séi_}nu?sgtiiaqasi

ALBFERT PEPPER, MAPLFWOOD, MNe, TS HUSBAND OF sugggg,gggquﬁ.

/

¥

SISTER CARDLs S4 BFLL TELEs C0s ADVISED CALL MADF, DATE NOT
SHOWN, TO: T4 T THREE DASHNINE FouR s&xQ:xyz, OUINGYs IL
SPRINGFIELD rnsnr;rvisuastatnne AND néiwnntnx IF CALL {
. ON WHFREARDUTS OR ACTIVITIES nr-sundscrafcﬂannTnLy‘nﬁﬁfggﬁ”
Pﬂdnsfcai 4
ARMEN AND DANGEROUS. P
FND

- .
Vi

MAL
FR1 SPRNGFLD
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VADE FROWN sl

INE> COLLIN
SPRINGFI

N HFEFRFARDND T

PHONF CO.
ARMED AN

F

FRI SPRNGFLD

P b
VPHTIC AN CPRINGFIFLE
A=TTS5)
2
TO N HARRBORF
P Pe NDAILFEY NIET
OUT MARCH ONEs LAST. P
TO: THREE FOUR FIVE
> ILLss> ON BEC« FOUR:> L
JENTIFY SURSCRIRBE AND

ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT»

) SYRJECT IMMEDIATELY

|
KNOWING <R JEC MO RED
RIOR TO MOVINGs CALI

DASH
A\~
ST
*EFR

COMPL

TELY PROTECTING

Yo s é/f
gﬁﬁﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁﬁ%iquQZf+
MAY1 6 1968

FBI — SPRINGFIELD
; I

Qaw @ [lahe
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